KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

Rule Number

CANCELLED

P.S.C. KY NO. 7 First Sheet No. 1 September 10, 2018

INDEX KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR WATER SERVICE

Rule Name

Begins on Page

(T)

1.	Definitions Applicable to Rules & Regulations		3	
2.	Service & Applications		5	(T)
3.	Billing, Abatements & Refunds		7	(T)
4.	Disconnecting & Reconnecting Service		9	(T)
5.	Complaints		11	(T)
6.	Meters Testing & Accuracy		12	(T)
7.	Protection of Public Water System		13	(T)
8.	Rights	s & Responsibilities	15	(T)
9.	Custo	mer & Company Service Lines	17	(T)
10.	Water	Main Extensions	18	(T)
11.	Public & Private Fire Service Lines		25	(T)
12.	Service Classifications & Tariffs/Rate/Fees		29	(T)
	Service Classification No. 1 -	Customers in the entire service Territory Of Kentucky American Water Company	29	
		Customers in Eastern Rockcastle County	30	(T)
	Service Classification No. 3 -	Private Fire Service	31	
		Tapping Fees	32	
	Service Classification No. 4 -	Public and Private Fire Hydrants	33	
	Service Classification No. 5 -	Building Construction Purposes	35	(T)

ISSUED:

May 18, 2018

July 15, 2018 **EFFECTIVE:**

ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe

Nick O. Rowe **President**

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

Approved:

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson

Executive Director wen R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

7/15/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Service Classification N	6. 6 - Billing of License, Occupational, Franchise Or Other Similar Charges or Taxes including School Taxes	36	
	Kentucky River Authority Withdrawal Fee	37	
	Reconnection Charge	38	
	Insufficient Funds Charge	39	
	Service Line Inspection Fee	40	
	New Account Set-up –Activation Fee	41	
	Late Payment Fee	42	
	Loading Stations	43	(T)
	Hidden Leak Adjustment	44	
	Sample Bill	45	(T
APPENDIX		A-1	(T)

CANCELLED

September 10, 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED: May 18, 2018 Approved: **KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE:** July 15, 2018 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **Gwen R. Pinson** ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe **Executive Director** Nick O. Rowe **President** Steven R. Punsor 2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 **EFFECTIVE** 7/15/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)